
Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Intermediate Boys Octathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team LJ DISC JAV 400 100H HJ SHOT 1500
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total total

1 23: Alex Wort (GUEST) WarringAC 5.59 28.96 39.61 53.98 14.67 1.54 9.62 4:40.52
+1.1

5-5-1-1-1-1-1-1 4305 500 444 436 640 726 419 463 677
500 944 1380 2020 2746 3165 3628 4305

2 3: James Taylor (GUEST) StroudAC 5.49 36.71 28.78 54.31 18.89 1.69 11.90 4:38.36
+1.8

9-1-2-2-4-2-2-2 4149 479 598 282 627 336 536 600 691
479 1077 1359 1986 2322 2858 3458 4149

3 8: Jake Fisher (GUEST) NSomAC 6.21 26.25 26.95 52.97 17.55 1.54 9.98 4:37.25
+1.1

1-2-5-3-3-3-3-3 4010 632 391 257 683 446 419 484 698
632 1023 1280 1963 2409 2828 3312 4010

4 28: Harry Hall WSCC 5.39 23.11 23.77 55.12 15.49 1.75 8.06 4:33.72
+1.8

13-17-15-12-6-4-7-4 3912 459 331 213 594 640 585 370 720
459 790 1003 1597 2237 2822 3192 3912

5 2: Jake Cory BucklersM 5.97 23.96 33.35 54.21 16.63 1.45 10.02 5:25.64
+1.1

3-7-6-4-2-5-4-5 3694 580 347 347 631 529 352 487 421
580 927 1274 1905 2434 2786 3273 3694

6 12: Matthew St Clair Sexeys 5.15 26.00 16.20 55.53 14.69 1.57 9.59 5:02.32
+1.1

18-16-17-16-9-7-8-6 3658 411 386 111 578 724 441 461 546
411 797 908 1486 2210 2651 3112 3658

7 34: Andrew Lees (DORSET) PooleRun 5.54 29.02 27.65 60.05 15.86 1.60 10.82 5:40.75
+2.3

7-6-8-11-8-6-5-7 3562 490 445 266 411 603 464 535 348
490 935 1201 1612 2215 2679 3214 3562

8 21: Cameron Rafferty YOAC 5.24 19.57 23.96 56.58 16.16 1.60 8.54 4:40.59
+3.2

14-18-18-18-14-13-15-8 3557 429 264 215 537 573 464 398 677
429 693 908 1445 2018 2482 2880 3557

9 29: George Giles WSCC 5.42 23.97 34.55 57.46 16.03 1.45 10.09 5:26.56
+1.1

11-15-10-7-5-8-9-9 3525 465 347 364 504 586 352 491 416
465 812 1176 1680 2266 2618 3109 3525

10 14: Callum Rea (GUEST) WiltsSAA 5.94 28.52 21.81 57.62 17.67 1.60 9.09 5:13.82
+1.8

4-3-9-6-11-9-10-10 3506 574 435 186 498 435 464 431 483
574 1009 1195 1693 2128 2592 3023 3506

11 35: Daniel Martin (DORSET) PooleRun 5.54 27.04 22.66 58.54 15.31 1.45 9.34 5:17.36
+2.3

8-9-13-14-7-11-11-11 3479 490 407 197 464 659 352 446 464
490 897 1094 1558 2217 2569 3015 3479

12 24: Henry Meredith Brymore 5.22 28.82 30.18 57.84 18.70 1.51 10.03 5:00.66
+1.8

15-11-11-8-15-15-14-12 3448 425 441 302 490 351 396 487 556
425 866 1168 1658 2009 2405 2892 3448

13 33: James O'Kane (DORSET) Bryanston 5.21 31.31 37.92 62.99 16.39 1.51 12.24 6:06.97
+2.3

16-8-3-9-10-10-6-13 3446 423 490 412 317 551 396 621 236
423 913 1325 1642 2193 2589 3210 3446

14 32: James Wright (DORSET) PooleAC 5.49 25.37 34.96 60.69 17.64 1.60 8.53 5:28.41
+2.3

10-12-7-10-13-12-13-14 3320 479 374 370 390 438 464 398 407
479 853 1223 1613 2051 2515 2913 3320
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Intermediate Boys Octathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team LJ DISC JAV 400 100H HJ SHOT 1500
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total total

15 19: Sam Leitch TauntonAC 5.05 21.46 31.24 59.31 17.86 1.57 8.45 5:10.54
+3.2

20-19-14-17-18-18-18-15 3200 392 300 317 437 419 441 393 501
392 692 1009 1446 1865 2306 2699 3200

16 36: Dan Shannon (DORSET) PooleRun 5.20 29.64 27.21 61.53 16.32 1.54 8.04 5:44.20
+2.3

17-10-12-15-12-14-16-16 3179 421 457 260 363 558 419 369 332
421 878 1138 1501 2059 2478 2847 3179

17 4: Josh Searle QueensC 5.59 22.47 4.61 62.30 15.45 1.72 9.77 6:09.64
+3.2

6-13-21-21-19-17-17-17 3059 500 319 0 338 644 560 472 226
500 819 819 1157 1801 2361 2833 3059

18 1: Aaron Athersuch BucklersM 5.12 34.73 33.23 58.37 21.47 1.57 11.36 DNF
+1.1

19-4-4-5-17-16-12-18 2953 405 558 345 470 166 441 568
405 963 1308 1778 1944 2385 2953 2953

19 6: Joshua Timmins MendipAC 5.41 16.48 19.83 60.08 16.97 1.51 6.87 5:27.39
+3.2

12-20-20-19-20-19-19-19 2844 463 207 159 410 497 396 300 412
463 670 829 1239 1736 2132 2432 2844

20 37: Jack Snook (DORSET) QueenElizS 4.79 15.78 23.30 61.24 18.53 1.60 6.61 5:15.72
+2.3

22-22-23-22-21-20-20-20 2700 343 194 206 372 364 464 284 473
343 537 743 1115 1479 1943 2227 2700

21 5: Zachory Slingsby-Smith QueensC 3.90 20.40 35.99 60.96 20.20 1.33 8.03 5:37.08
+3.2

24-24-19-20-22-21-21-21 2481 190 280 384 381 243 270 368 365
190 470 854 1235 1478 1748 2116 2481

22 31: Michael Peek KingsC 4.85 16.37 20.30 61.56 21.63 1.36 7.31 5:32.66
+1.8

21-21-24-23-23-22-22-22 2246 354 205 165 362 158 290 326 386
354 559 724 1086 1244 1534 1860 2246

- 25: Nathan Kay Millfield 6.01 17.74 21.04 54.99 18.09 DNS
+1.8

2-14-16-13-16------ 0 589 230 175 599 400
589 819 994 1593 1993 1993 1993 1993

- 30: Jake Fleming KingsC 4.05 22.07 27.61 65.98 DNS

23-23-22-24-------- 0 214 311 266 232
214 525 791 1023 1023 1023 1023 1023
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H HJ SHOT 200 LJ JAV 800
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total

1 26: Gabrielle Rowsell (DORSET)PooleHS 12.98 1.51 8.75 26.33 5.26 10.01 2:28.17
-0.9 +1.1 +0.2

2-3-1-1-1-1-1 3979 677 632 448 769 631 106 716
677 1309 1757 2526 3157 3263 3979

2 7: Lora Roberts (GUEST) BridgendAC 13.18 1.36 8.56 27.60 4.36 27.00 2:24.09
-1.7 +2.0 +0.0

4-6-6-4-4-2-2 3805 654 470 436 663 393 420 769
654 1124 1560 2223 2616 3036 3805

3 8: Hannah Claydon (GUEST) WiltsSAA 13.33 1.51 7.01 29.92 4.28 22.36 2:30.68
+0.3 +2.0 +0.3

5-4-4-6-6-6-3 3485 638 632 336 488 374 333 684
638 1270 1606 2094 2468 2801 3485

4 17: Anna Alexander-Holmes (G) StLaurence 13.16 1.57 7.19 27.33 4.61 10.93 2:54.01
+0.3 +2.0 +0.0

3-1-2-2-2-4-4 3392 657 701 347 685 456 123 423
657 1358 1705 2390 2846 2969 3392

5 25: Jessica Clark (DORSET) Bryanston 12.89 1.51 6.48 29.62 4.46 21.48 2:48.13
-0.9 +1.1 +0.2

1-2-3-5-5-5-5 3347 687 632 302 509 418 316 483
687 1319 1621 2130 2548 2864 3347

6 4: Jo Callender-Wood MendipAC 13.53 1.33 6.60 28.24 4.66 13.37 2:28.35
-0.9 +2.0 +0.0

6-7-7-7-7-7-6 3326 616 439 309 612 469 167 714
616 1055 1364 1976 2445 2612 3326

7 1: Zara Gabbidon Wadham 14.01 1.51 8.04 26.65 4.34 20.06 3:10.14
-1.7 +1.1 +0.2

9-5-5-3-3-3-7 3297 567 632 402 741 388 290 277
567 1199 1601 2342 2730 3020 3297

8 15: Alice Parsons BrutonSfG 13.75 1.24 7.63 29.04 3.90 22.53 2:47.33
-0.9 +1.1 +0.4

7-10-9-8-8-8-8 2982 593 350 375 551 285 336 492
593 943 1318 1869 2154 2490 2982

9 14: Bella Coveney BrutonSfG 14.51 1.36 7.21 31.14 4.17 24.25 3:03.41
-1.7 +1.8 -0.2

10-9-8-9-9-9-9 2792 520 470 348 405 347 368 334
520 990 1338 1743 2090 2458 2792

10 22: Rachel Langbein WSCC 16.51 1.36 5.28 28.28 4.20 11.13 2:36.73
+0.3 +1.8 +0.0

14-13-14-11-12-12-10 2752 355 470 226 609 355 126 611
355 825 1051 1660 2015 2141 2752

11 12: Evie Grogan TauntonAC DQ 1.64 6.09 28.63 4.38 12.39 2:51.87
-1.7 +1.8 +0.3

--14-13-12-11-11-11 2633 783 277 582 398 149 444
783 1060 1642 2040 2189 2633

12 6: Poppy Haddigan Sexeys 14.74 1.39 5.65 30.51 4.30 14.70 3:00.31
-1.7 +1.8 +0.0

11-8-10-10-10-10-12 2629 499 502 249 447 379 191 362
499 1001 1250 1697 2076 2267 2629

13 5: Amber Fairclough Huish 14.83 1.18 5.73 28.94 4.05 10.66 3:09.11
+0.3 +1.8 +0.0

12-15-15-14-13-13-13 2317 489 293 254 559 319 118 285
489 782 1036 1595 1914 2032 2317

- 11: Becky Garner Millfield 15.62 1.33 7.06 31.45 3.68 DNS
+0.3 +2.0 +0.0

13-12-12-15-14---- 0 422 439 339 386 237
422 861 1200 1586 1823 1823 1823
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H HJ SHOT 200 LJ JAV 800
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total

- 2: Jess Orme-Dawson QueensC 13.86 1.24 6.18 30.81 DNS
-0.9 +2.0

8-11-11-13------ 0 582 350 283 427
582 932 1215 1642 1642 1642 1642
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Boys Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H SHOT LJ HJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

1 37: Nick Hunt (DORSET) BourneAC 11.95 12.60 6.27 1.87 2:29.63
-0.4

1-1-1-1-1 3014 712 643 646 687 326
712 1355 2001 2688 3014

2 19: Matt Cole Westfield 13.85 9.45 5.15 1.54 2:13.61
-0.1

4-4-3-3-2 2347 520 453 411 419 544
520 973 1384 1803 2347

3 34: Matt Curtis (DORSET) WimborneAC 12.91 9.74 5.29 1.66 2:40.96
-0.4

2-2-2-2-3 2236 611 470 439 512 204
611 1081 1520 2032 2236

4 30: Blaine Tottle KingsC 12.98 8.68 4.93 1.30 2:24.37
-1.7

3-3-4-5-4 2022 604 407 369 250 392
604 1011 1380 1630 2022

5 32: Conor Bannister KingsC 14.25 9.95 4.44 1.27 2:21.66
-2.0

7-5-6-7-5 1906 483 483 280 231 429
483 966 1246 1477 1906

6 21: James Tostevin YOAC 13.98 8.17 5.23 1.51 2:41.71
-0.4

5-6-5-4-6 1902 507 376 427 396 196
507 883 1310 1706 1902

7 13: Philip Bridge The Park 15.80 6.30 4.93 1.42 2:24.12
-0.1

14-17-14-10-7 1713 351 266 369 331 396
351 617 986 1317 1713

8 16: Luke Reynolds Haygrove 15.49 7.10 4.50 1.33 2:23.90
-0.4

12-15-15-13-8 1648 376 313 290 270 399
376 689 979 1249 1648

9 9: Floyer Sydenham Sexeys 14.11 6.79 4.77 1.39 2:42.81
-0.1

6-8-8-8-9 1625 495 295 339 310 186
495 790 1129 1439 1625

10 7: Stephen Hill Sexeys 14.51 8.42 4.88 1.33 2:47.66
-2.0

9-7-7-6-10 1624 459 391 360 270 144
459 850 1210 1480 1624

11 15: Harry Chinn DanesMS 16.24 8.98 4.68 1.18 2:28.44
-0.8

16-11-9-14-11 1582 317 425 323 176 341
317 742 1065 1241 1582

12 35: Denzil Guy (DORSET) PooleRun 15.49 7.65 4.43 1.39 2:36.22
-0.4

13-12-13-11-12 1562 376 346 278 310 252
376 722 1000 1310 1562

13 10: Tim Kirkman Hazlegrove 14.48 7.18 4.28 1.48 2:55.17
-2.0

8-9-12-9-13 1494 462 318 252 374 88
462 780 1032 1406 1494

14 17: Joe Macconnell TauntonAC 14.70 6.42 4.73 1.18 2:41.36
-2.0

10-13-11-15-14 1423 442 273 332 176 200
442 715 1047 1223 1423
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Boys Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H SHOT LJ HJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

15 1: Alexander Allen MillPS 16.37 5.98 4.36 1.15 2:23.72
-1.7

18-22-18-24-15 1382 308 248 266 159 401
308 556 822 981 1382

16 3: Will Branch MillPS 15.42 8.02 4.56 1.24 2:53.57
-0.8

11-10-10-12-16 1361 382 367 301 212 99
382 749 1050 1262 1361

17 28: David Middleton WSCC 16.72 6.13 4.11 1.21 2:26.17
-2.0

21-24-24-26-17 1325 282 256 224 194 369
282 538 762 956 1325

18 36: Vincent Appleby (DORSET) PooleRun 17.23 5.92 4.60 1.42 2:43.23
-0.4

26-26-21-18-18 1312 247 244 308 331 182
247 491 799 1130 1312

19 33: Simon Le Gallais KingsC 16.54 6.79 4.88 1.33 2:54.82
-1.7

20-20-16-16-19 1310 295 295 360 270 90
295 590 950 1220 1310

20 25: Jake Wendon Millfield 17.20 7.79 4.05 1.21 2:33.51
-0.1

25-18-20-22-20 1292 249 354 214 194 281
249 603 817 1011 1292

21 12: Todd Freeman TaunPS 16.53 6.79 3.99 1.27 2:35.13
-1.7

19-19-22-21-21 1290 296 295 204 231 264
296 591 795 1026 1290

22 24: Chad Winters Brymore 17.05 9.49 4.18 1.21 2:47.94
-1.7

24-14-17-17-22 1284 259 455 235 194 141
259 714 949 1143 1284

23 11: Henry Dufosee Hazlegrove 17.00 6.51 3.84 1.33 2:36.92
-0.8

23-23-25-23-23 1236 262 279 181 270 244
262 541 722 992 1236

24 29: Aron Hill WSCC 15.97 5.87 4.01 1.42 3:01.41
-0.8

15-21-23-19-24 1168 338 241 207 331 51
338 579 786 1117 1168

25 2: Josh Ramsden MillPS 17.39 8.31 3.95 1.24 2:53.38
-2.0

27-16-19-20-25 1131 236 385 198 212 100
236 621 819 1031 1131

26 31: Ralph Lawson KingsC 18.38 5.89 4.12 1.42 2:50.05
-0.8

28-29-28-25-26 1097 175 242 225 331 124
175 417 642 973 1097

27 23: Callum Cameron Brymore 18.67 7.02 3.28 1.21 2:30.00
-1.7

29-28-29-29-27 1083 159 308 100 194 322
159 467 567 761 1083

28 6: Henry Mansfield MendipAC 16.25 5.42 3.89 1.24 2:51.10
-0.1

17-25-26-27-28 1047 316 215 188 212 116
316 531 719 931 1047
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Boys Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H SHOT LJ HJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

29 5: Toby Griffiths QueensC 16.94 5.49 3.80 1.21 2:45.88
-0.1

22-27-27-28-29 1013 267 219 174 194 159
267 486 660 854 1013
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Girls Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 75H SHOT HJ LJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

1 5: Emily Dixon TeamBath 12.39 8.06 1.54 4.15 2:36.75
+1.6

1-1-1-1-1 2654 631 403 666 343 611
631 1034 1700 2043 2654

2 46: Kirsty Wickham (DORSET) DorchAC 13.25 8.86 1.48 4.34 3:03.35
+1.1

6-2-3-2-2 2321 544 455 599 388 335
544 999 1598 1986 2321

3 7: Lottie McCarthy MendipAC 12.97 7.35 1.27 4.36 2:43.37
+1.7

3-4-6-4-3 2235 571 357 379 393 535
571 928 1307 1700 2235

4 20: Roo Black WellsCityH 13.89 9.11 1.54 4.08 3:09.52
+1.3

10-3-2-3-4 2234 489 471 666 326 282
489 960 1626 1952 2234

5 26: Katy Rushmer Millfield 14.03 5.36 1.42 4.23 2:37.05
+1.7

13-20-10-7-5 2205 471 231 534 362 607
471 702 1236 1598 2205

6 17: Ffion Thompson Millfield 13.20 6.94 1.33 4.00 2:49.84
+2.2

5-7-5-6-6 2092 549 331 439 308 465
549 880 1319 1627 2092

7 32: Millie Johnston (GUEST) StLaurence 14.12 5.75 1.36 4.41 2:47.21
+1.3

14-18-15-8-7 2087 463 255 470 406 493
463 718 1188 1594 2087

8 44: Micquela Livermore (DORSET)PooleRun 13.77 7.48 1.33 4.33 3:01.18
+1.1

9-9-7-5-8 2042 497 366 439 386 354
497 863 1302 1688 2042

9 43: Annsbel Brown (DORSET) WimborneAC 13.56 7.16 1.27 4.18 2:53.24
+1.1

7-10-9-10-9 2019 515 345 379 350 430
515 860 1239 1589 2019

10 47: Georgiana Hoff (DORSET) PortRegis 13.12 6.66 1.21 3.84 2:47.22
+1.1

4-8-14-14-10 1955 556 313 321 272 493
556 869 1190 1462 1955

11 36: Phoebe Bryant WSCC 13.66 6.29 1.30 4.00 2:52.83
+1.6

8-13-13-11-11 1948 506 290 409 308 435
506 796 1205 1513 1948

12 34: Sabine Kingston (GUEST) StLaurence 13.97 6.71 1.33 4.22 3:02.78
+2.5

12-12-12-9-12 1934 480 316 439 359 340
480 796 1235 1594 1934

13 35: Charlotte Haynes (GUEST) StLaurence 14.24 8.77 1.24 3.75 2:56.69
+2.2

15-6-8-13-13 1902 454 449 350 252 397
454 903 1253 1505 1902

14 42: Eleanor Roda Stanch 16.47 6.73 1.39 4.02 2:58.90
+2.5

30-26-17-15-14 1801 294 318 502 312 375
294 612 1114 1426 1801
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Girls Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 75H SHOT HJ LJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

15 21: Lydia Guest WellsCityH 15.25 4.56 1.33 3.99 2:51.08
+2.5

21-31-21-20-15 1754 376 181 439 306 452
376 557 996 1302 1754

16 28: Sarah Parsons BrutonSfG 14.30 6.29 1.30 3.49 3:02.38
+1.3

16-16-16-19-16 1694 454 290 409 198 343
454 744 1153 1351 1694

17 29: Eleanor Kirwin BrutonSfG 15.03 5.28 1.21 3.95 2:51.27
+1.7

20-25-23-21-17 1684 391 226 321 296 450
391 617 938 1234 1684

18 23: Ellie Potter WellsCath 15.10 6.73 1.06 3.68 2:44.21
+1.7

19-19-30-28-18 1660 391 318 188 237 526
391 709 897 1134 1660

19 38: Hattie Harrison KingsC 16.31 6.45 1.21 3.94 2:51.92
+1.7

29-27-27-22-19 1660 301 300 321 294 444
301 601 922 1216 1660

20 39: Penny Guess KingsC 16.16 5.84 1.15 3.74 2:45.92
+0.9

27-30-32-29-20 1598 314 261 266 250 507
314 575 841 1091 1598

21 3: Flora Larkin MillPS 16.96 5.17 1.21 3.86 2:47.08
+0.9

34-33-33-31-21 1573 263 219 321 276 494
263 482 803 1079 1573

22 19: Sophie Baruwa Westfield 15.09 7.91 1.15 3.99 3:18.84
+0.9

18-14-19-18-22 1567 391 394 266 306 210
391 785 1051 1357 1567

23 37: Michelle Garwood WSCC 13.89 7.04 1.30 3.84 DNF
+1.7

11-11-11-12-23 1508 489 338 409 272
489 827 1236 1508 1508

24 1: Georgiana Kloos MillPS 16.23 6.27 1.24 3.83 3:09.18
+2.2

28-28-22-23-24 1500 307 288 350 270 285
307 595 945 1215 1500

25 15: Yasmin Bailey DanesMS 17.00 4.40 1.15 3.51 2:41.49
+1.3

35-34-34-34-25 1458 263 171 266 202 556
263 434 700 902 1458

26 45: Tamsin Strawn (DORSET) PooleRun 16.82 5.65 1.30 3.31 3:02.76
+1.1

33-32-24-30-26 1430 269 249 409 163 340
269 518 927 1090 1430

27 41: Pippa O'Neill KingsC 16.47 7.45 1.15 3.76 3:17.30
+2.5

31-21-25-26-27 1399 294 364 266 254 221
294 658 924 1178 1399

28 6: Katie Cross QueensC 15.25 7.80 1.24 3.89 DNF
+2.2

22-15-18-16-28 1395 376 386 350 283
376 762 1112 1395 1395
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th April 2010

Junior Girls Pentathlon

Electronic timing

Pos No: Name Team 75H SHOT HJ LJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

29 33: Sophia Collins KingsC 16.04 6.78 1.15 3.32 3:06.67
+0.9

24-22-29-32-29 1378 320 321 266 165 306
320 641 907 1072 1378

30 25: Flora Lickiss Millfield 12.90 7.11 1.33 0.00 DNF
+1.6

2-5-4-17-30 1359 578 342 439 0
578 920 1359 1359 1359

31 18: Ginnie Johnson Westfield 16.09 6.45 1.18 3.86 DNF
+1.3

25-24-28-25-31 1189 320 300 293 276
320 620 913 1189 1189

32 22: Ami Cavender WellsCath 14.98 5.36 1.18 3.76 DNF
+2.5

17-23-26-27-32 1177 399 231 293 254
399 630 923 1177 1177

33 14: Sarah Blois DanesMS 16.66 3.88 1.15 2.97 3:10.83
+1.7

32-35-35-35-33 1060 282 139 266 102 271
282 421 687 789 1060

- 30: Amy Baxter BrutonSfG 15.71 8.02 1.15 3.49 DNS
+1.7

23-17-20-24-- 0 341 401 266 198
341 742 1008 1206 1206

- 8: Octavia Cobb Hazlegrove 16.06 6.05 1.18 3.34 DNS
+1.3

26-29-31-33-- 0 320 274 293 168
320 594 887 1055 1055
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Somerset Schools Athletic Association - Combined Events Championships
Millfield School - Saturday 24th Sunday 25th April 2010

Minor Boys Total 100m Points Shot Points Long Jump Points 800m Points

First 26 Jonathan Hill King Arthur’s Community School 867 13.87 213 7.26 238 4.00 180 2-30.81 236

Second 28 Matt Trickey Westfield Community School 862 13.87 213 8.90 320 4.05 185 2-42.15 144

Third 21 Elliot Scott Danesfield Middle School 854 13.64 233 6.86 218 4.62 242 2-38.88 161

Fourth 9 Mark Bailey Mendip AC 727 14.50 150 5.75 162 3.78 158 2-28.72 257

Fifth 27 Harry Walters King Arthur’s Community School 723 14.39 161 8.67 308 3.28 108 2-41.66 146

Sixth 7 Daniel Solway Mendip AC 701 14.59 141 6.59 204 4.02 182 2-37.07 174

7th 6 Tom Booth Mendip AC 700 13.97 203 6.24 187 4.56 236 2-56.10 74

8th 5 Christian Thorne Buckler’s Mead School 657 14.81 121 5.75 162 4.21 201 2-37.14 173

9th 24 James Slipper Taunton AC 654 14.20 180 7.39 244 3.82 162 2-57.40 68

10th 8 Charlie McDonald Mendip AC 592 14.81 121 6.32 191 3.70 150 2-44.89 130

11th 13 Ben Stevenson Hazlegrove School 565 15.29 97 4.97 123 4.12 192 2-40.21 153

12th 17 Reuben Henderson Taunton Preparatory School 565 14.50 150 5.53 151 4.00 180 2-54.14 84

13th 2 George Downing Millfield Preparatory School 565 14.95 114 9.33 336 3.26 106 3-25.18 9

